().10	DEC 1 2 2000 101575351 DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	i).
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	n Date
Name (line 1) Dr. Murray Lappe	Month De 12/1/2	y Ye
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Executio Month De	n Date ly Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	
Name (line 1) National Medical Review Offices, In	nc. If document to be is an assignment receiving party	it and the
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the States, an appo	United
Address (line 1) 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floo		et be a
Address (line 2)	seperate docum Assignment)	ent from
Address (line 3) Los Angeles		
MODER CHA 3) I LOS ARGAISS	CA 90036 State/Country Zip Code	
City	Address	
<u> </u>	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
City	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	······································
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Arthur Freilich Address (line 1) Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Arthur Freilich Address (line 1) Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen Address (line 2) 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Arthur Freilich Address (line 1) Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen Address (line 2) 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260 Address (line 3) Northridge, CA 91324-3343	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Arthur Freilich Address (line 1) Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen Address (line 2) 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Arthur Freilich Address (line 1) Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen Address (line 2) 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260 Address (line 3) Northridge, CA 91324-3343	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 818-678-6408
Name Arthur Freilich	2000 A.	Control of the Contro
Address (line 1) 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260	MEG	
Address (line 2) Northridge, CA 91324-3343	DEC.	1 2 2000
Address (line 3)		1 2 2000
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance 3.	document 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
	6036092	
if this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	oplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account	-
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account Number:	# 501232
	Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.		
Arthur Freilich	Whis Jon he	12/5/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of <u>Dec. 1</u>, 2000 by and between Dr. Murray Lappe, an individual, ("Assignor") having an address at 9570 Heather Road, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 and National Medical Review Offices, Inc., a Michigan corporation, ("Assignee") having its business address at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd FI., Los Angeles, CA 90036.

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire that Assignor transfer to Assignee his entire interest in and to the following patent applications and/or patents:

Application Number:	Filing Date:	Patent Number:	Issue Date:
US 09/018487	04-Feb-1998	US 6036092	14-Mar-2000

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in, to and under each above-listed patent application and/or patent, and the underlying invention described therein, and all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Op Murray Lappe (Assignor)

Date: 12-1-2000

NAT36 ASSIGNMENT DOC 538.wpd

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0291